

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 924

Sponsor: SENATOR FARNESE

Printer's No. 1310

1 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 20 through 24, by striking out "no less than 20 days after" in line 20, all of lines 21 through
2 no less than 20 days after" in line 20, all of lines 21 through
3 23 and "and other party under this subchapter," in line 24

4 Amend Bill, page 2, line 24, by striking out "a"

5 Amend Bill, page 2, line 25, by striking out "standard" and
6 inserting

7 evidence

8 Amend Bill, page 2, line 27, by inserting after "estate."

9 The court may make the finding no less than 20 days after
10 receipt of:

11 (1) the petition;

12 (2) the affidavit of medical disability;

13 (3) the affidavit of accountability by the proposed
14 guardian;

15 (4) the notice to the individual alleged to be a
16 medically disabled adult child; and

17 (5) any other notice required by this subchapter to be
18 sent to a party.

19 Amend Bill, page 4, line 6, by inserting after "right" where
20 it occurs the first time

21 under this subchapter

22 Amend Bill, page 4, line 11, by striking out "uniform
23 citation for the purpose" and inserting

24 form for the notice

25 Amend Bill, page 5, line 5, by inserting after "may"

26 only

27 Amend Bill, page 5, line 5, by inserting after "guardian"

1 under this subchapter

2 Amend Bill, page 5, line 14, by striking out "Dismissal" and
3 inserting

4 Denial

5 Amend Bill, page 5, line 14, by striking out "dismiss" and
6 inserting

7 deny

8 Amend Bill, page 5, line 15, by striking out "proceeding"
9 where it occurs the first time and inserting

10 petition

11 Amend Bill, page 5, line 15, by striking out "proceeding"
12 where it occurs the second time and inserting

13 petition

14 Amend Bill, page 5, line 18, by striking out "dismissal" and
15 inserting

16 denial

17 Amend Bill, page 6, lines 18 and 19, by striking out ","
18 limited or plenary, individual needed" and inserting

19 required,

20 Amend Bill, page 7, by inserting after line 30

21 (g) Duration of guardianship.--The court shall establish the
22 duration of the limited or plenary guardianship for a time not
23 to exceed five years. After the duration, the guardianship must
24 be renewed by affidavit or review hearing, as determined by the
25 court.

26 Amend Bill, page 8, lines 2 and 3, by striking out "If there
27 has been no change in the capacity of the medically disabled
28 adult child, the" and inserting

29 The

30 Amend Bill, page 8, line 16, by striking out "dismiss" and
31 inserting

32 deny